
 

 

 

  

Issue 5 

Friday 11th October 2024 

In the lead up to this event, students and staff 
have been focusing on how we can give back to 
our community. Following a tradition for the 
last 2 years, instead of a food collection, we will 
be raising funds as our harvest collection. Our 
Fundraising Ambassadors have been bursting 
with ideas and have chosen to support Cancer 
Research UK as this year’s charity. Students are 
invited to come into school on Friday 18th 
October in free dress for a donation to Cancer 
Research UK. Our Fundraising Ambassadors will 
also be holding a biscuit sale a break time and 
would like to thank everyone in advance for 
their support. 

 

  

-Robert Louis Stevenson 

Next week Sun Hill Junior School will be celebrating Harvest. Cranes class will 
be leading our Harvest Festival in St John’s Church, at 10am, on Thursday 
17th October.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Oliver W (Robins), Sophie W (Kingfishers), Lucas F 
(Woodpeckers), Erika-Maria D (Woodpeckers), Oscar F 
(Herons) 

 

Lena K (Swans) 

 

Beatrice R-G (Robins), Amira D (Cranes) 

 

Macey B (Kingfishers) 

 

George H (Swans), Anya R (Cranes), Ralph J (Herons) 

 
Congratulations to all our stars for making a difference and therefore 

receiving head teachers awards this week! 

 
This week our school Make a Difference Star 
Mascots Simon & Puff Puff were awarded to: 

 

Oliver W (Robins) 

“Going above and beyond in 
Maths” 

  

 

Congratulations to all our Stars for achieving their first 25 
stars certificates for their “Making a Difference Awards” this 

week! 

 Archie S (Cranes) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week students and staff have been focusing on GIVE. Examples 
of GIVE might be… 

• Giving time to help a friend or teacher 

• Donating to a charity 

• Fundraising for an important cause 

• Sharing with a friend 
• Random Acts of Kindness 

Erika-Maria D 
(Woodpeckers)! 

“For a fantastic fundraising 
poster” 

House f the Week
 Candover 

99.37% 

WINNERS!
Whole School 

(results taken from 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

https://forms.gle/au91n2PL2sSBoJmN7  

https://forms.gle/au91n2PL2sSBoJmN7


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 14th October- Rotary Shoebox Deadline* 

Tuesday 15th October- Lower School Trip* 

Wednesday 16th October- SEND Parents Evening* 

Thursday 17th October- Harvest Festival at St. Johns Church* 

Friday 18th October- Free Dress Day for Cancer Research UK* 

Monday 21st October- Friday 1st November- Half Term 

Wednesday 6th November- Parents Evening 

Lost Property  

Please ensure all your child’s belongings have their name in. The children always 
have access to the lost property bins in the lower/upper wings. On the afternoon of 

Friday 18th October, the last day of the half term, lost property be accessible to 
parents in the office foyer.  

 

The school will update families as soon as possible, but please note these dates are subject to change. 

 

 

All information regarding the school’s extended day provision can be found on our 
website. 

https://www.sunhilljs.net/_files/ugd/c73a4c_06939d76389d4018a3531f1056
229a48.pdf  

Please contact extendedday@sunhill-jun.hants.sch.uk regarding the 
provision. 

https://www.sunhilljs.net/_files/ugd/c73a4c_06939d76389d4018a3531f1056229a48.pdf
https://www.sunhilljs.net/_files/ugd/c73a4c_06939d76389d4018a3531f1056229a48.pdf
mailto:extendedday@sunhill-jun.hants.sch.uk


Thursday 7th November- Parents Evening 

Monday 11th November- Armistice Day 

Tuesday 12th November- ODD Socks Day 

Tuesday 12th November- Bag2School Fundraiser* 

Wednesday 13th November- Sibling Photos* 

Tuesday 12th-Friday 15th November- National Anti-Bullying Week  

Friday 15th November- Children in Need 

Friday 15th November- SHJS Quiz Night* 

Friday 6th December- Elf Day (SHJS Fundraiser) 

Tuesday 10th December- Upper School Listen to Me Concert 

Wednesday 11th December- Rock Steady Concert 

 Wednesday 11th December- Lower School Christmas Matinee 1.30pm 

 Wednesday 11th December- Lower School Christmas Performance 6pm 

Thursday 12th December- Lower School Christmas Performance 6pm 

Tuesday 17th December- Christmas Service at St. Johns Church 

Tuesday 17th December- Lower School Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 18th December- Upper School Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 19th December- Whole School Christmas Treat 

Friday 20th December- Last Day of Autumn Term (1pm finish) 

 

*a letter has been communicated about this event. 

 

Monday 6th January- First Day of Spring Term 

Friday 14th February- INSET DAY 

Monday 17th-Friday 21st February- Half Term 

Monday 7th-Monday 21st April- Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 22nd April- INSET DAY 

Wednesday 23rd April- First Day of Summer Term 



Monday 12th May-Thursday 15th May- SATS Week 

Monday 26th-Friday 30th May- Half Term 

Friday 27th June- INSET DAY 

Tuesday 22nd July- Last day of academic year (1pm finish) 

Academic year 2025/26** 

Wednesday 3rd September- First Day of Autumn Term 

Monday 20th October- Friday 31st October- Half Term 

Friday 19th December- Last Day of Autumn Term 

Monday 5th January- First day of Spring Term 

Monday 16th February- Friday 20th February- Spring Half Term 

Friday 27th March- Last day of Spring Term 

Monday 30th March-Friday 10th April- Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April- First Day of Spring Term 

Monday 4th May- Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May- Friday 29th May- Summer Half Term 

Wednesday 22nd July- Last day of Summer Term 

 

**Inset Days for the academic year 2025/26 will be confirmed by the school’s board of trustees in 
due course. These will be shared will families as soon as possible. 

 



 


